AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2 OFFERED BY MR. BURGESS OF TEXAS

Page 130, line 23, strike "File" and insert "file".

Page 147, strike line 17 and all that follows through page 148, line 14.

Page 148, line 15, strike "(c)" and insert "(b)".

Page 154, line 8, strike "(d)" and insert "(c)".

Page 158, line 4, strike "(e)" and insert "(d)".

Page 175, lines 9 through 10, strike "premiums (and other individuals costs as" and insert "individual costs (as".

Page 175, beginning on lines 11 through 12, strike "the estimated premiums (and such costs)" and insert "such costs".

Page 193, line 20, insert a space before "and inserting".

Page 197, line 22, strike "301(b)(2)" and insert "301(b)(3)".

Page 199, line 16, strike "301(b)(2)" and insert "301(b)(3)".

Page 200, strike lines 7 through 12.

Page 201, line 6, insert "each place it appears" before the semicolon.

Page 202, line 18, strike "paragraph (3)" and insert "paragraph (4)".

Page 202, line 20, strike "(1)(C)" and insert "(1)(G)".

Page 203, line 18, insert "fiscal year" before "2017".

Page 203, line 24, insert "fiscal year" before "2017".

Page 210, line 23, strike "(6)(A)(i)" and insert "(6)(A)".

Page 210, line 25, insert "each place it appears" before the period.

Page 215, line 8, insert "section 631(b) of" before "the American".

Page 222, line 9, strike "subparagraph (a)" and insert "subsection (a)".

Page 224, beginning on line 3, strike "PROGRAM.—" and all that follows through "Section 1874A" on line 5 and insert "PROGRAM.—Section 1874A".

Page 224, line 7, strike "(A)" and insert "(1)" and adjust the margins accordingly.

Page 224, line 8, strike "(i)" and insert "(A)" and adjust the margins accordingly.

Page 224, line 10, strike "(ii)" and insert "(B)" and adjust the margins accordingly.

Page 224, line 16, strike "(B)" and insert "(2)" and adjust the margins accordingly.

Page 225, line 10, insert a comma after "appropriate".

